Child Defend

Providing research and education, and fostering collaborations among community professionals on behalf of children and families.

ABOUT CHILD DEFEND	REGISTER	RESOURCES	COMMUNICATION TOOLS	PRO BONO	EXPERTS	CONFERENCES & CLE

The Mission of Child Defend is to protect children involved in cases of abuse or neglect by enhancing the expertise of the Judges and Attorneys who serve them.

Child Defend seeks to carry out this mission by providing professionals with an online RESOURCE CENTER, secure COMMUNICATION TOOLS, and a network of PRO BONO ATTORNEYS to mentor child-and-family service providers throughout the State.

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER SIGN IN OR

Help Desk 334-262-2951

Hours: M-F 8:00-5:00

Online — LEGAL RESOURCES



An online legal resource center with a multitude of legal materials and information, including contributions by key practitioners around the state. View Resources >

— Secure Tools for — COMMUNICATION



Secure communication tools, separately connecting judges or attorneys with their respective colleagues. <u>View Communication Tools ></u>



— Case Help— PRO BONO



A network of pro bono attorneys are available to mentor our site users in specialized areas of law. Even attorneys who do not regularly practice family law can assist with basic trial skills. Learn More >

Need to Report Abuse?

Find out how to report child abuse and neglect to your county Department of Human Resources by clicking the 'Report Abuse' link below.

REPORT ABUSE

Recent News



- <u>Annual Family Law Retreat to the Beach</u> >
- <u>Parental Kidnapping & Social Media</u> >
- <u>Innovative Training to Protect Children</u> >
- <u>Alabama Expands Family Drug Courts</u> >
- <u>Relief for Abused Immigrant Children</u> >
- <u>Juvenile Court Jurisdiction Restored</u> >
- <u>Resource Addresses Youth Status Offenders</u> >

Contact Information

For assistance with registration or this site, please contact:

Child Defend Help Desk P.O. Box 4251 Montgomery, AL 36103 Phone: 334-262-2951 Fax: 334-265-1026 childdefend@ctf.alabama.gov For more information about Child Defend, please contact:

Judge William A. "Sonny" Ryan Director, Child Defend P.O. Box 156 Moundville, AL 35474 Phone: 205-371-2793 judgeryan@mound.net



<u>ICE Elevates Parental Interests</u> >

Click to view more...

Child Defend is the <u>Child Protection Connection</u> for Alabama. <u>learn more.</u>.

ent of Child Abu

Pect Preve



<u>Click here</u> to learn more about the Athens State University CAST Project. Child Defend is the <u>Child Protection Connection</u> for Alabama. <u>learn more</u>. © Copyright 2002-2018 Child Protection Connection

In partnership with